

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$159,135.00
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGRCOST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	VITO GIRONDA CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	1130 BRITTAIN RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	AKRON, OH 44305
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 630-9399 Fax: (330) 630-3866

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$3.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$7,460.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$6.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1,865.00
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$10.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$12.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$24,000.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$20.00	\$29.00	\$49.00	\$86,730.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$300.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$1.00	\$74.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$1.00	\$99.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$50.00	\$210.00	\$260.00	\$780.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3,180.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$2,280.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.10	\$4.60	\$4.70	\$8,695.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$157,630.00
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	LOCKHART CONCRETE CO.
ADDRESS	800 W WATERLOO RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	AKRON, OH 44314
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 745-6520 Fax: (330) 745-5711

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$9,325.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$45.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$150.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$9.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1,865.00
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$375.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.90	\$0.10	\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$240.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$2.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$14,400.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$45.00	\$79,650.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$5.00	\$2.00	\$7.00	\$525.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$7.00	\$3.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$200.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$5,300.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.30	\$0.20	\$0.50	\$50.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.70	\$0.30	\$1.00	\$760.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$9,250.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$122,759.00
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGRCOST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	MGL ENTERPRISE INC.
ADDRESS	4860 ORCHARD RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	GARFIELD HEIGHTS, OH 44128
PHONE & FAX #	(216) 389-3671 Fax: (216)332-9951

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$9,325.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$2.50	\$2.50	\$5.00	\$3,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$373.00
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$5.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$373.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$120.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$5.00	\$7.50	\$12.50	\$15,000.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$10.00	\$21.00	\$31.00	\$2,945.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$18.00	\$20.50	\$38.50	\$68,145.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$80.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$16.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$212.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$200.00		\$200.00	\$200.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	\$600.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$16,500.00		\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.20	\$20.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$1.50	\$2.00	\$3.50	\$2,660.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$185.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$152,158.00
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	PERRIN CONCRETE SERVICES
ADDRESS	525 DAN ST.
CITY STATE & ZIP	AKRON, OH 44310
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 253-1020 Fax: (330) 253-1042

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$5.50		\$5.50	\$10,257.50
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$75.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$18.00		\$18.00	\$10,800.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.50		\$0.50	\$932.50
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$10.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$1.85		\$1.85	\$222.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$5.50	\$12.00	\$17.50	\$21,000.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$28.15	\$16.85	\$45.00	\$4,275.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$70,800.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$4.00	\$200.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$6.00	\$2.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$5.00	\$8.00	\$13.00	\$5,200.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$4.00	\$36.00	\$40.00	\$320.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$40.00	\$210.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$6.00	\$6,360.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$750.00		\$750.00	\$750.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.20	\$0.25	\$0.45	\$45.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$9.30	\$22.00	\$31.30	\$2,347.50
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.80	\$0.55	\$1.35	\$1,026.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.50	\$4.35	\$4.85	\$8,972.50
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$138,697.50
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGRCOST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	SPAN0 BROS. CONSTRUCTION
ADDRESS	2595 PRESSLER RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	AKRON, OH 44312
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 645-1544 Fax: (330) 645-1404

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$5,595.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$45.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$6,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$932.50
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$25.00	\$10.00	\$35.00	\$175.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$120.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$3.00	\$16.00	\$19.00	\$22,800.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$3,800.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70,800.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$2.00	\$3.00	\$5.00	\$375.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$4,000.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$45.00	\$360.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$625.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$8,480.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$200.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$3,700.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$154,228.30
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	TALLMADGE ASPHALT CO.
ADDRESS	741 TALLMADGE RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	BRIMFIELD, OH 44240
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 376-7560 Fax: (330) 3767595

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.20	\$3.00	\$4.20	\$7,833.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$70.00	\$50.00	\$120.00	\$360.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$8.00	\$4.00	\$12.00	\$7,200.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.00	\$0.25	\$1.25	\$2,331.25
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$10.00	\$33.00	\$43.00	\$215.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$2.00	\$0.40	\$2.40	\$4,476.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$600.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$30,000.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$3,325.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$40.00	\$70,800.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$7.00	\$1.00	\$8.00	\$600.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$280.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$5.00	\$30.00	\$35.00	\$35.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$200.00	\$40.00	\$240.00	\$720.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$3.00	\$4.00	\$7.00	\$7,420.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$14.00	\$1,050.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$1,140.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.50	\$3.50	\$4.00	\$7,400.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$441.05	\$941.05	\$941.05

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$166,524.40
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	CARDINAL ASPHALT CO.
ADDRESS	1380 ORLEN AVE.
CITY STATE & ZIP	CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44221
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 928-7325 Fax: (330) 928-4105

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$5.19		\$5.19	\$9,679.35
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$150.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$14.62		\$14.62	\$8,772.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.25		\$1.25	\$2,331.25
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$9.00	\$36.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.68		\$1.68	\$3,133.20
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$2.08		\$2.08	\$249.60
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$4.00	\$16.50	\$20.50	\$24,600.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$17.89	\$18.11	\$36.00	\$3,420.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$14.69	\$27.31	\$42.00	\$74,340.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$10.00	\$0.49	\$10.49	\$524.50
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$15.00	\$1.69	\$16.69	\$1,251.75
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$13.00	\$8.90	\$21.90	\$8,760.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$130.00	\$59.65	\$189.65	\$1,517.20
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$130.00	\$100.95	\$230.95	\$230.95
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$130.00	\$205.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$5.52	\$1.39	\$6.91	\$7,324.60
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$1,700.00		\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.20	\$0.20	\$0.40	\$40.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$14.00	\$15.00	\$29.00	\$2,175.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.75	\$0.50	\$1.25	\$950.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.35	\$4.35	\$4.70	\$8,695.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$80.00	\$120.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$124,424.20
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGRCOST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	CEMENTECH, INC.
ADDRESS	1680 SOUTHEAST AVE.
CITY STATE & ZIP	TALLMADGE, OH 44278
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 628-5404 Fax: (330) 628-5830

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST LABOR	UNIT COST MATERIAL	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$5.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.50		\$0.50	\$932.50
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$5.00		\$5.00	\$15.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$2.00		\$2.00	\$1,200.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.05		\$0.05	\$93.25
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$10.00		\$10.00	\$50.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.05		\$0.05	\$93.25
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$120.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$2.50	\$12.00	\$14.50	\$17,400.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$3,420.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$54.00	\$95,580.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.50
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$8.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$1.00	\$29.00	\$30.00	\$240.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$140.00	\$260.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$240.00	\$100.00	\$340.00	\$1,700.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$0.15	\$159.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$500.00		\$500.00	\$500.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$1,100.00		\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$1.50
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$15.20
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$37.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$50.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	ENTER DATE ADVERTISED
BID DATE.....:	ENTER BID DATE
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$122,277.95
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	LIBERTA CONSTRUCTION dba CIOFFI
ADDRESS	1001 EASTWOOD AVE.
CITY STATE & ZIP	AKRON, OH 44310
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 794-9448 Fax: (330) 794-5828

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST LABOR	UNIT COST MATERIAL	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.02
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$6.25		\$6.25	\$11,656.25
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.06
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$0.50		\$0.50	\$300.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$37.30
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.10
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$0.01		\$0.01	\$1.20
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$1.58	\$15.16	\$16.74	\$20,088.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$23.00	\$20.00	\$43.00	\$4,085.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$14.00	\$20.00	\$34.00	\$60,180.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$8.00	\$3,200.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$8.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$3.00	\$2.00	\$5.00	\$5,300.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$20.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$25.00		\$25.00	\$25.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$1,300.00	\$250.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$2.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$75.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.50	\$380.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.50	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$10,175.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.02	\$0.02

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$182,007.50
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGRCOST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	DELTA ASPHALT CO.
ADDRESS	1286 EASTWOOD AVE.
CITY STATE & ZIP	TALLMADGE, OH 44278
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 376-7560 Fax: (330) 3767595

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$8.00		\$8.00	\$14,920.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$50.00		\$50.00	\$150.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$20.00		\$20.00	\$12,000.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$0.50		\$0.50	\$932.50
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$1,865.00
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$2.00		\$2.00	\$240.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$4.00	\$14.00	\$18.00	\$21,600.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$30.00	\$2,850.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$13.00	\$30.00	\$43.00	\$76,110.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$5.00	\$7.00	\$12.00	\$900.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$7,200.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$12,720.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$6.00	\$12.00	\$18.00	\$1,350.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$1,520.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$2.00	\$6.00	\$8.00	\$14,800.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00

CITY OF CUYAHOGA FALLS - BID TAB_1

Program:	DEEPWOOD-DEEPRIDGE
ORDINANCE NO.....:	ENTER ORDINANCE NUMBER
ADVERTISED DATE.....:	
BID DATE.....:	03/25/08
BASE BID ONLY.....:	\$184,540.00
BASE BID / ALT. 1.....:	
BASE BID / ALT. 2.....:	

FINANCE NO.	ENTER FINANCE NUMBER
FILE NAME...:	ENGR COST1
ENG NO.....:	08 ED CONCPAVE
CONTRACTOR	FABRIZI
ADDRESS	389 COLUMBIA RD.
CITY STATE & ZIP	VALLEY CITY, OH 44280
PHONE & FAX #	(330) 273-2784 Fax: (330) 483-3841

ITEM NO.	SPEC. REF.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	100	CONSTRUCTION PHOTOGRAPHS	LUMP	1.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$10.00		\$10.00	\$18,650.00
3	202	REMOVE MON.BOX	EACH	3.00	\$100.00		\$100.00	\$300.00
4	203	EXCAVATION	C.Y.	600.00	\$18.00		\$18.00	\$10,800.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.50		\$1.50	\$2,797.50
6	207	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
7	209	FINE GRADE	S.Y.	1,865.00	\$1.50		\$1.50	\$2,797.50
8	255	FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT SAWING	L.F.	120.00	\$3.00		\$3.00	\$360.00
9	304	12" LIMESTONE BASE	TON	1,200.00	\$4.00	\$17.00	\$21.00	\$25,200.00
10	452	6" CONCRETE APPROACH - class MS	S.Y.	95.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$42.00	\$3,990.00
11	452	8" CONC. PAVE. w/ INT. CURB - class MS	S.Y.	1,770.00	\$19.00	\$25.00	\$44.00	\$77,880.00
12	603	3" PVC DOWNSPOUT DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	50.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
13	603	6" PVC DRAIN PIPE	L.F.	75.00	\$15.00	\$5.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00
14	603	8" STORMWATER COLLECTOR PIPE	L.F.	400.00	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00
15	603	8" x 6" WYE	EACH	8.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$600.00
16	603	CLEANOUT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
17	604	MONUMENT BOX	EACH	3.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
18	604	REPAIR CATCH BASIN - C.F.O. TYPE 3	EACH	5.00	\$350.00	\$100.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
19	605	4" UNDERDRAIN w/ FAB. WRAP	L.F.	1,060.00	\$3.50	\$3.50	\$7.00	\$7,420.00
20	614	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
21	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	LUMP	1.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	624	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
23	653	FERTILIZER	LB.	100.00	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$100.00
24	653	4" TOPSOIL	C.Y.	75.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00
25	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	S.Y.	760.00	\$4.00	\$0.50	\$4.50	\$3,420.00
26	SPEC.	FABRIC - APPROVED GEOTEXTILE GRID	S.Y.	1,850.00	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$1.50	\$2,775.00
27	SPEC.	TEMP. MAILBOXES	LUMP	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$50.00